505826836 12/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5873666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
VERT INDUSTRIAL DESIGN HOUSE	12/07/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPG INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.
Street Address:	14 MCNAUGHTON ROAD
City:	CLAYTON, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3168

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29635049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)434-4292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-434-2918
Email: ipdocket@ppg.com
Correspondent Name: PPG INDUSTRIES, INC.
Address Line 1: ONE PPG PLACE

Address Line 2: 39TH FLOOR, IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15272

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17011524D/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE J. GRAFF
SIGNATURE:	/Christine J. Graff/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=17011524AUD1US-Assignment-Vert_to_PPG#page1.tif source=17011524AUD1US-Assignment-Vert_to_PPG#page2.tif

PATENT 505826836 REEL: 051315 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VERT INDUSTRIAL DESIGN HOUSE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia, located at 53-59 Great Buckingham Street, Suite 208, Redfern NWS, 2016, Australia, desires to assign its right, title, and interest in ACTUATOR FOR AEROSOL CONTAINERS for which a U.S. Design Patent Application ("Design Application") is to be filed.

WHEREAS, PPG INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Australia, having a place of business at 14 McNaughton Road, Clayton, Victoria 3168, Australia (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Design Application, subsequent patent applications claiming the benefit of the Design Application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Design Application and subsequent patent applications claiming the benefit of the Design Application, and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the United States, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights for the United States and all foreign countries to

PATENT REEL: 051315 FRAME: 0409 obtain and enforce patent protection on said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of said Design Application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment to PPG INDUSTRIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	we have hereunto	set our hands	on this	711	day	of
MUMMI	2017.						

VERT INDUSTRIAL DESIGN HOUSE

By: <u>Andrew Charles Simpson</u>, Founder/Director Name/Title

46....

<u>Nila Rezael</u>

RECORDED: 12/18/2019

Witness